

**RNS** Directorate Change



## **DIRECTORATE CHANGE**

**BARRYROE OFFSHORE ENERGY PLC** 

Released 07:00:10 07 November 2022

RNS Number : 4521F Barryroe Offshore Energy PLC 07 November 2022

## **CHAIRMAN STEPS DOWN AS PLANNED**

**Dublin and London - 7<sup>th</sup> November**: Barryroe Offshore Energy announces that James Menton will step down as a Director and Chair of the Board effective today and in line with the market update provided at the end of August (RNS of 25<sup>th</sup> August).

The search for a replacement is ongoing and a number of strong candidates have been identified and approached. The Board is confident that a successor will be announced in due course.

In the interim period Peter Newman, senior independent non-executive Director, has agreed to undertake the role of Chairman.

James Menton commented: "As I had earlier indicated to the Board, my intention to step down reflects personal reasons and also has regard for my other ongoing business commitments, which predated my appointment as a director of Barryroe. I would like to take this opportunity to sincerely thank my fellow Board members, Alan Curran, staff members and advisors for their help and guidance and also wish them every success in seeking to bring forward the development of the strategic oil and gas resource at Barryroe."

**Alan Curran, CEO commented:** "James Menton has served 15 months as Chairman, most of that period with an executive function. During that time, he steered Barryroe Offshore Energy through a particularly difficult period and ensured it remained tightly focused on the development of the Barryroe oil and gas project. The Board acknowledges and thanks James for his efforts and contribution and wishes him well in his future endeavours."

Barryroe Offshore Energy also announces that Colin Christie is joining the team as Corporate Finance Advisor. Colin brings a 37 year career in senior finance roles in oil and gas and utilities across Europe, North America and the Middle East for both listed and private companies. Colin's expertise will be very important as Barryroe Offshore Energy progresses its plans for the Barryroe oil and gas field.

## **INVESTOR ENQUIRIES:**

Barryroe Offshore Energy P.l.c. Tel: +353 1 219 4074

Alan Curran Chief Executive

Investor Relations Tel: + 353 1 219 4074 Job Langbroek

J & E Davy Tel: +353 1 679 6363

**MEDIA ENQUIRIES** 

**Anthony Farrell** 

AM O'Sullivan PR Tel: +353 87 9881890 / tina@amosullivanpr.ie

Tina Quinn

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

**END** 

BOAVQLFBLFLFFBE

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

© 2022 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.